

MEDIA ADVISORY: SWEET LIFE CANNA CO. **RIBBON CUTTING**

SWEET LIFE CANNA CO. RIBBON CUTTING: Rare Chance to see the inside of a medical cannabis cultivation facility.

LONG BEACH, MS, UNITED STATES, March 12, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Sweet Life Canna Co. Ribbon Cutting Ceremony Set for March 14, 10:00 A.M.

WHAT: Ribbon Cutting Ceremony for Sweet Life Canna Co.'s New Cultivation Facility

WHEN: March 14th 2025 at 10:00

A.M.

WHERE: 5030 A Ave, Long Beach, MS

39560

WHO: Sweet Life Canna Co. leadership, local officials, industry stakeholders,

and community members

WHY: Celebrate the grand opening of the facility, recognize key contributors



Mississippi

with the Gold Leaf Award, and provide a behind-the-scenes tour of Mississippi's newest and technologically forward medical cannabis cultivation facility.



This is a momentous occasion, not just for Sweet Life Canna Co., but for the entire community"

Courtney Paolillo MsN

Sweet Life Canna Co. is hosting a ribbon-cutting ceremony to mark a major milestone in the company's journey. The event will include remarks from company leadership, local community leaders, the presentation of the inaugural Gold Leaf Award by Sweet Life Canna Co., recognizing contributions by local contractors and others that have supported the completion of the facility and guided facility tours showcasing the advanced technology and innovation

behind Sweet Life Canna Co.'s cultivation process.'

Members of the media are encouraged to attend and cover this milestone event. Interview opportunities will be available with company executives and key stakeholders.

MEDIA RSVP: Please confirm attendance by contacting John Reneski at info@sweetlifecannaco.com or you can call John at 407.267.8600

John F. Reneski Sweet Life Canna Co. +1 407-267-8600 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram



SLCC - Sweet Life Canna Company roadside sign



Sweet Life Canna Co. leadership team, driving innovation and excellence in Mississippi's medical cannabis industry.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/793248158

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.